
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for January 4-10, 2016 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between January 4-10, 2016 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

CONTAMINATION MAPPING (SRCSGT) 
SOL: RFICBTCM 
DUE: 012016 
POC: Dr. Charles A. Bass, charles.a.bass10.civ@mail.mil ; Brian D. Nuckols, brian.d.nuckols.civ@mail.mil. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/ODA/DTRA/DTRA01/RFICBTCM/listing.html 
NAICS: 541712. This Sources Sought notice is solely for the purpose of gathering information and does not constitute
a solicitation or the issuance thereof. Defense requires an ability to reduce or eliminate CBRN contamination of
equipment, including vehicles, aircraft, maritime vessels, fixed sites (e.g., ports, airfields, roads, C2 nodes), and other
major end items and supplies, in order to mitigate the spread of contamination, minimize exposure, reduce hazardous
waste, allow personnel to reduce MOPP levels, and return equipment and fixed sites to operational capability. An
approach for accelerating this process and reducing overall logistical demand for decontamination is to rapidly identify
areas of surface contamination (contamination indication) to segregate equipment for processing; focus cleaning
efforts on contaminated areas; and assure completeness of contamination (decon assurance). Previous efforts have
developed decon assurance solutions that provide a colorimetric indication of the areas of chemical warfare agent
contamination. The Defense Threat Reduction Agency (DTRA) seeks information on technologies to automate and
accelerate the decon assurance colorimetric indication process and catalog digital location information for later
retrieval. Specifically, respondents are asked to outline their technology/ capability for developing optical systems that
automate the contamination indication/ decon assurance processes to: (1) Work in conjunction with a contamination
indication/ decon assurance spray to use visible and/or hyperspectral imaging to find contaminated areas on complex
3-dimensional surfaces and digitally map the contamination for later reference and retrieval. (2) Scan an armored
vehicle in less than 10 minutes. (3) Detect and map all residual above-threshold skin-contact hazards of chemical
warfare agents, such as HD, GD and VX. (4) Exclude false readings from background and other environmental
contaminants. Respondents should provide capabililty statement (5-page limit) to address the information needs
described above along with a rough order of magnitude cost estimate. Submit the information via email to 
charles.a.bass10.civ@mail.mil with a cc: to brian.d.nuckols.civ@mail.mil. Hard copy submissions will not be accepted.
RESPONSES ARE DUE BY 2:00 PM ET ON JANUARY 20, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=adfa144d20bf6385fc9794f459e0e0cd&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 01/04/15 
SPONSOR: Defense Threat Reduction Agency, Fort Belvoir, Virginia. 
PUBLICATION DATE: January 6, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5057 

SATOC FOR REMEDIATION OF FORMERLY UTILIZED SITES REMEDIAL ACTION PROJECT AT THE FORMER DUPONT
CHAMBERS WORKS SITE, DEEPWATER, NEW JERSEY (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W912BU-16-FUSRAP-DuPont-SATOC 
DUE: 012116 
POC: Michelle L. Johnson, Michelle.L.Johnson@usace.army.mil, 215-656-6774. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at 
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA61/W912BU-16-FUSRAP-DuPont-SATOC/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) Philadelphia District is conducting market research to
facilitate a determination of acquisition strategy for this procurement, specifically to determine the interest of
contractors (particularly small business concerns) that have the capability to perform a complex Formerly Utilized Sites
Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) project at the DuPont Chambers Works (DuPont) site. Responses to this sources
sought announcement will be used by the Government to make appropriate acquisition decisions. The USACE is
addressing residual radioactive contamination in specific areas of the DuPont Chambers Works FUSRAP Site.
Constituents of concern are uranium, thorium, and radium; specifically uranium-234, -235, and -238; thorium-230,
and radium-226. The remedial action recommended in the Proposed Plan and selected in the Record of Decision,
signed September 12, 2013, addresses only these FUSRAP-eligible constituents of concern and does not address other
hazardous contaminants that might be present at the site. The NAICS Code for this acquisition is 562910,
Environmental Remediation Services, with a small business size standard of 500 employees. The duration of this
contract is a base year with four option years. The Government anticipates issuing a Single Award Task Order Contract
(SATOC) with a total contract value not to exceed $75M or 5 years. Task Order awards under this contract may be
either cost reimbursable or firm fixed price. Prior experience with FUSRAP projects of similar magnitude and scope is
desired, and specific requirements in this area are spelled out in the FedBizOpps notice. Capabililty statements (7
pages max) are due by or before 12:00 PM ET on January 21, 2016, via email to Michelle.L.Johnson@usace.army.mil. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4da41eeb6b9d2c1701d2a91f5c799912&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 01/07/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Philadelphia, 100 Penn Square
East, Wanamaker Bldg (RM 643), Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107-3390 
PUBLICATION DATE: January 9, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5060 

REMOVE ASBESTOS - MEN'S ROOM (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA2835-16-R-0003 
DUE: 012816 
POC: Derek J. Greene, Contract Specialist, derek.greene.6@us.af.mil, 781-225-0162. 

  1 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for January 4-10, 2016

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:charles.a.bass10.civ@mail.mil
mailto:brian.d.nuckols.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/ODA/DTRA/DTRA01/RFICBTCM/listing.html
mailto:charles.a.bass10.civ@mail.mil
mailto:brian.d.nuckols.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=adfa144d20bf6385fc9794f459e0e0cd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=adfa144d20bf6385fc9794f459e0e0cd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=adfa144d20bf6385fc9794f459e0e0cd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=adfa144d20bf6385fc9794f459e0e0cd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=adfa144d20bf6385fc9794f459e0e0cd&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Michelle.L.Johnson@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA61/W912BU-16-FUSRAP-DuPont-SATOC/listing.html
mailto:Michelle.L.Johnson@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4da41eeb6b9d2c1701d2a91f5c799912&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4da41eeb6b9d2c1701d2a91f5c799912&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4da41eeb6b9d2c1701d2a91f5c799912&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4da41eeb6b9d2c1701d2a91f5c799912&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4da41eeb6b9d2c1701d2a91f5c799912&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:derek.greene.6@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFMC/ESC/FA2835-16-R-0003/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFMC/ESC/FA2835-16-R-0003/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS SOLICITATION IS 100% SET ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS. The requirement is to remove
asbestos from the men's restroom in Building 1721 at Hanscom AFB. [See details in the attachment to the FedBizOpps
notice.] The magnitude of this project is under $25,000. PROPOSALS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 5:00 PM ET
ON JANUARY 28, 2016. A site visit will take place on Tuesday January 12, 2016, at 11:00 AM ET. Submit questions via
email only to the POC by COB January 14, 2016. The Government reserves the right to cancel this solicitation, either
before or after the closing date. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=14ffb69a90a0e72c56054693c1658d51&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 01/04/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Air Force Materiel Command, AFLCMC - Hanscom, 9 Eglin Street, Hanscom
AFB, Massachusetts 01731 
PUBLICATION DATE: January 6, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5057 

MK 50 LITHIUM BOILER PICKUP, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL-HAZMAT (COMBINE) 
SOL: N00253-16-T-0033 
DUE: 020516 
POC: Anita Moosmiller, Contract Specialist, anita.moosmiller@navy.mil, 360-315-8501. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVSEA/N00253/N00253-16-T-0033/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. Naval Undersea Warfare Center, Division Keyport is issuing a combined synopsis/solicitation for
one-time pick-up, transportation, and disposal of 21 MK-50 Lithium Boilers from Bangor Naval Submarine Base, WA, in
support of Naval Undersea Warfare Center Division, Keyport. Boilers contain hazardous material, and no detonation or
treatment will be conducted on site. The resultant contract is anticipated to be awarded as a firm-fixed price (FFP)
contract. The applicable NAICS code for this requirement is 562211 with a small business standard of $38.5M. This
procurement will be solicited in accordance with FAR Subpart 13.5, and will utilize FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION.
Offers will be evaluated on the basis of the lowest price, technically acceptable, past performance acceptable offer. In
order to be considered awardable, an offer must be rated "acceptable" in every non-price factor. Offers shall be FOB
Destination. OFFERS ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 2:00 PM PT ON FEBRUARY 5, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ce7e520961e3643a74ffc9b092daaaa8&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 01/05/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Sea Systems Command, NUWC Keyport Division, 610 Dowell Street,
Keyport, Washington 98345-7610 
PUBLICATION DATE: January 7, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5058 

SMALL BUSINESS EVENT: WOMEN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS OUTREACH (SNOTE) 
SOL: Women_Owned_Outreach_2016 
DUE: 030116 
POC: David Allen, Program Analyst, OSBP, allen.david@epa.gov, (202) 566-0913, Fax: (202) 256-0548. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/39ecdf82da806c34554e92da9b9b00cb 
NAICS: 921190. U.S. EPA's Office of Small Business Programs plans to hold a vendor outreach session for
woman-owned small business concerns on March 8, 2016, from 10 AM to noon, in Room 1153 at EPA WJC East, 1201
Constitution Ave. NW, Washington, DC. Space is limited; only 2 representatives per firm may attend. REGISTRATION
TO ATTEND THE MEETING CLOSES MARCH 1, 2016. See the attachment to the FedBizOpps notice for the link to the
SurveyMonkey registration page. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=39ecdf82da806c34554e92da9b9b00cb 
Posted: 01/08/16 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Small Business Programs, 1200 Pennsylvania Ave, NW,
Washington, DC 20460 
PUBLICATION DATE: January 10, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5061 

F--HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION (PRESOL) 
SOL: VA26016Q0121 
POC: Susan E. Dela Cruz, susan.delacruz@va.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/PoVAMC/VAMCCO80220/VA26016Q0121/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. The solicitation will result a single award and a firm-fixed-price contract. The applicable NAICS code
is 562112, Environmental Systems Protection - Environmental Remediation, with a small business size standard of
$38.5M. THIS PROCUREMENT IS SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS. The intended contract period is Base plus Two (4)
Option Years Period. Estimated Base Year award date: 03/01/2016 - 02/28/2017. Telephonic requests for the
solicitation will not be honored. When issued, the solicitation will be available via the FedBizOpps website. THE
TENTATIVE SOLICITATION ISSUE DATE IS JANUARY 8, 2016, and the anticipated closing date is 01/22/2016.
Interested offerors are advised to consult the actual solicitation for final dates and times. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fe196ccaa8f75ea3fcacf00b4cef0d2b&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 01/07/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Portland VAMC, Network Contracting Office 20, 8524 N Wall, Vancouver
WA 98662 
PUBLICATION DATE: January 9, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5060 

R--QUALITY ASSURANCE FOR TECHNICAL SUPPORT (QATS) CONTRACT (PRESOL) 
SOL: SOL-HQ-14-00018 
POC: Ross Miller, miller.ross@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/HQ/SOL-HQ-14-00018/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. THE RELEASE OF THE QUALITY ASSURANCE FOR TECHNICAL SUPPORT (QATS) SOLICITATION IS
PLANNED FOR THE WEEK OF JANUARY 11, 2016. The purpose of the procurement is to provide technical support that
assures the development of environmental data of sufficient quality to meet the technical and analytical needs of
Superfund and EPA's Office of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. The contract will provide QATS in
the following task areas: Task I. Performance Evaluation Materials, for accurate analyte identification and quantitation.
Task II. Electronic Media and Data Package Review, for contract compliance and technical acceptability. Task III.
On-site Audits, for inspecting facilities and equipment and for compliance with technical contract requirements. Task
IV. Methods and Guidelines Evaluation, to assure the use of effective, up-to-date procedures. Task V. Logistical and

  2 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for January 4-10, 2016

mailto:derek.greene.6@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFMC/ESC/FA2835-16-R-0003/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=14ffb69a90a0e72c56054693c1658d51&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=14ffb69a90a0e72c56054693c1658d51&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=14ffb69a90a0e72c56054693c1658d51&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=14ffb69a90a0e72c56054693c1658d51&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=14ffb69a90a0e72c56054693c1658d51&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:anita.moosmiller@navy.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVSEA/N00253/N00253-16-T-0033/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ce7e520961e3643a74ffc9b092daaaa8&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ce7e520961e3643a74ffc9b092daaaa8&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ce7e520961e3643a74ffc9b092daaaa8&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ce7e520961e3643a74ffc9b092daaaa8&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ce7e520961e3643a74ffc9b092daaaa8&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:allen.david@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/39ecdf82da806c34554e92da9b9b00cb
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=39ecdf82da806c34554e92da9b9b00cb
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=39ecdf82da806c34554e92da9b9b00cb
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=39ecdf82da806c34554e92da9b9b00cb
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=39ecdf82da806c34554e92da9b9b00cb
mailto:susan.delacruz@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/PoVAMC/VAMCCO80220/VA26016Q0121/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fe196ccaa8f75ea3fcacf00b4cef0d2b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fe196ccaa8f75ea3fcacf00b4cef0d2b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fe196ccaa8f75ea3fcacf00b4cef0d2b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fe196ccaa8f75ea3fcacf00b4cef0d2b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fe196ccaa8f75ea3fcacf00b4cef0d2b&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:miller.ross@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/HQ/SOL-HQ-14-00018/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


Administrative Support, for maintaining overall laboratory and facility-related operations, including quality control,
progress reports, database development, document archiving, training, and other support. See preliminary details in
previously posted files on FedConnect at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-HQ-14-00018&agency=EPA 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5ea70cd688db318f085ee8a0310cb9a5&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 01/05/16 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management (OAM), EPA/Headquarters (HPOD &
SRRPOD), William Jefferson Clinton Building, 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Mail Code: 3805R, Washington, DC
20460 
PUBLICATION DATE: January 7, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5058 

PRE SOLICITATION NOTICE | DECOMMISSION IN PLACE AN UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK IN BAKER CITY, OREGON |
SERVICE DISABLED VETERAN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE (PRESOL) 
SOL: GS-10-P-16-XC-P-7001 
POC: Chris Towery, chris.towery@gsa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/8313452108442d8e87460830990477f4 
NAICS: 562910. It is the intent of the General Services Administration to decommission in place the existing
underground storage tank (UST) located at the Wheeler Federal Building, 1550 Dewey Avenue, Baker City, Oregon
97814-3840. The magnitude of construction is between $25,000 and $100,000. RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION ON
FEDBIZOPPS IS TENTATIVELY SCHEDULED FOR JANUARY 25, 2016, with an estimated closing date of February 25,
2016. A site visit is anticipated in February 2016. THIS REQUIREMENT IS SET ASIDE FOR SERVICE-DISABLED
VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESSES (SDVOSB) under NAICS code 562910. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8313452108442d8e87460830990477f4&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 01/08/16 
SPONSOR: General Services Administration, Public Buildings Service (PBS), Acquisition Services Division (PGQC). 
PUBLICATION DATE: January 10, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5061 

AE DESIGN SEDIMENT CLEANUP IN HOWARD'S BAY (PRESOL) 
SOL: W911XK-16-R-0001 
POC: Bruce M. Walrad, bruce.m.walrad@usace.army.mil, 313-226-2134. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA35/W911XK-16-R-0001/listing.html 
NAICS: 541330. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Detroit District, intends to negotiate a sole-source contract for
environmental engineering services with ARCADIS U.S., Inc. This intended action was noticed and approved in
accordance with the Federal Acquisition Regulation and 41 USC 3304. The Scope of Work involves field investigation,
sampling, contaminant modeling, and the development of construction documents for use in a future excavation and
remediation contract for Howard's Bay, Superior, Wisconsin, which will be noticed and procured separately from this
action. The estimated cost of this action is between $250,000 and $500,000. This project is not set aside for small
business; however, a small business subcontracting plan shall be required with a strategy for involvement of small
business enterprises in the performance of the contract. The Government intends to issue a firm-fixed-price contract.
The proposal from ARCADIS will be solicited in mid-January 2016 and will be due in mid-February 2016. Award is
intended in late February 2016. The contract performance period will be approximately 6 months. This is a sole-source
procurement, and the solicitation for this contract will not be publicized. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=73e470afa0710ba1005bca094475b3e8&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 01/06/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Detroit, 477 Michigan Avenue,
Detroit, Michigan 48226 
PUBLICATION DATE: January 8, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5059 

  3 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for January 4-10, 2016

https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-HQ-14-00018&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-HQ-14-00018&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5ea70cd688db318f085ee8a0310cb9a5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5ea70cd688db318f085ee8a0310cb9a5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5ea70cd688db318f085ee8a0310cb9a5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5ea70cd688db318f085ee8a0310cb9a5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5ea70cd688db318f085ee8a0310cb9a5&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:chris.towery@gsa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/8313452108442d8e87460830990477f4
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8313452108442d8e87460830990477f4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8313452108442d8e87460830990477f4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8313452108442d8e87460830990477f4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8313452108442d8e87460830990477f4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8313452108442d8e87460830990477f4&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:bruce.m.walrad@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA35/W911XK-16-R-0001/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=73e470afa0710ba1005bca094475b3e8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=73e470afa0710ba1005bca094475b3e8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=73e470afa0710ba1005bca094475b3e8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=73e470afa0710ba1005bca094475b3e8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=73e470afa0710ba1005bca094475b3e8&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

